	File No.
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA	
Wake County	In The General Court Of Justice  District Superior Court Division
Name  Name  Joseph Daniel SANderLin  Blm-10-7-81	INVENTORY OF ITEMS SEIZED PURSUANT TO SEARCH G.S. 15A-223, 15A-254, -257
I, the undersigned officer, executed a search of:	Date Of Search
Toseph Daniel SANderLIN	11-10-05
This search was made pursuant to  1. a search warrant issued by:  2. consent to search given by:  3. other legal justification for the search:  The following items were seized:  Approximate Collected For Sexue body NAGS SALIVA	

when he was approached by the Officers. When confronted with this evidence Waring confessed to being involved in the Murder and Rape of Lauren Redman. He further advised that Joseph Sanderlin was the person who committed the Rape. He confessed that both he and Sanderlin stabbed the victim.

This search warrant is necessary for investigators to collect a suspect sexual assault kit, Major Case latent fingerprints and pairn prints, blood evidence, body hair and saliva.

This search warrant is vital to the investigation in identifying the suspects responsible for the murder and Rape of Lauren Redman. There is probable cause for issuance of this search warrant and I request that this warrant be duly issued.

APPLICANT SIGNATURE:

1.22

ISSUING OFFICIAL:

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA WAKE COUNTY	IN THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE DISTRICT COURT DIVISION
IN THE MATTER OF:	ATTACHMENT TO APPLICATION FOR SEARCH WARRANT BY:
Joseph Daniel Sanderlin	Detective J.F. Taylor DATE 11/10/05

Description of Property to be Scized
Sexual Assault Kit, Major Case Prints to include fingerprints and palm prints, blood, body hair and
saliva  Description of Premises to be Searched
Description of Vehicle to be Searched
Description of Other Places or Items to be Searched

## Probable Cause Affidavit

I, Detective J.F. Taylor have been a law enforcement officer with the Raleigh Police Department for eighteen years. I am currently assigned to the Major Crimes Task Force in the Detective Division of the Raleigh Police Department. During my experience as a law enforcement officer, I have investigated and or assisted in the investigation of numerous homicides. I have received specialized training through the Raleigh Police Department and the North Carolina Justice specialized training through the Raleigh Police Department and the North Carolina Justice Academy dealing with laws of arrest, search and seizure, criminal investigations and preparation of search warrants.

On 11/08/05 at 0222 hrs the Raleigh Police Department responded to a reported Rape and Stabbing at 3010 Apartment A Walnut Creek Parkway. When officers arrived they found the victim, Lauren Redman deceased in the breezeway of the building. The victim had been stabbed multiple times. Detectives with the Major Crimes Task Force responded and began an investigation. Prior to her death the victim was able to give a brief description of the suspects and investigation that it was two black males.

During the investigation it was learned that Byron Waring and Joseph Sanderlin had been at the victim's apartment just before the crime was reported on 11/8/2005. Mr. Waring was located at 5120- A Vann St. Waring voluntarily came to the police department for an interveiw. Joseph Sanderlin was found to be hiding in the residence at 5120- A Vann Street. He was located during the execution of a search warrant at that address. Sanderlin was arrested on an outstanding warrant and transported to the Raleigh Police Department.

During the intervelw with Byron Waring he was asked to allow investigators to examine his shoes. Detective's located blood drops on the top of one of Waring's shoes. Investigators also conducted an area search around 5120-A Vann Street and located an item belonging to the victim, Lauren Redman. The item was located in the same area that Waring had been standing

victim, Lauren Redman. The item was located	ISSUING	Ash
APPLICANT 0 2-3	OFFICIAL:	To service the service to the servic
SIGNATURE:		

seized the items listed on the attached invertory   I did not seize any items.   I did not seize any items.   I have warrant was not executed within 48 hours of the date of issuance and I hereby return it not executed signature of Control	as commanded.	Date Received 10/05 2:30 AM PM  Date Executed 11/0/05 Date and Tiene of Return 11/0/05 4:05PM  The made a search of The Daniel Sandelm	RETURN OF SERVICE  ! Certify that this Search WARRANT was received and executed as follows:	Name of Applicant Defective J.F. Taytor Name of Additional Afflant Name of Additional Afflant	Joseph Daniel Sanderlin B/M/10/7/81  Date Issued   ID US   The Issued   I AM   ID PM	SEARCH WARRANT
This Search Warrant was returned to me on the date  and time shown below  Date  Time  Oste  Deputy CSC Deark of Superior Court  Magistrate District Ct. Judge Superior Ct. Judge  Signature  Magistrate District Ct. Judge Superior Ct. Judge  Signature  Oste  Clerk of Superior Ct. Judge  Signature  Clerk of Superior Ct. Judge  Clerk of Superior Ct. Judge	This Search Warrant is issued upon information furnished under oath by the person or persons shown.	You are directed to exect Warrant and make due ret	You are commanded to search the premises, vehicle, person, and other place or item described in the application for the property and person in question. If the property and/or person are found, make the seizure and keep the property subject to Court Order and process the person according to law.	I, the undersigned, find that there is probable cause to believe that the property and person described in the application on the reverse side and related to the commission of a crime is focated as described in the application.	To any officer with authority and jurisdiction to conduct the search authorized by this Search Warrant:	STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA In the General Court of Justice WAKE County District Court Division

The second of th

# STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA In The General Court Of Justice ☐ District ☐ Superior Court Division WAKE County IN THE MATTER OF: INVENTORY OF ITEMS SEIZED **PURSUANT TO SEARCH** G.S. 15A-223, 15A-254, -257 3010-A WALNUT CREEK PKWY I, the undersigned officer, executed a search of: Person. Promises Or Vehicle Searched 3010-A WALNUT CREEK PKWY, PALEIGH NC 11-08-05 This search was made pursuant to 1. a search warrant issued by: WAKE COUNTY MAGISTRATE 2. consent to search given by: 3. other legal justification for the search: The following items were seized: 1 - Boll OF CLEAR PACKAGEING TAPE - SEVERAL THOS IMPRESSIONS IN BLOOD - PIECES OF CLEBE TAPE TIED INTO KNOT WITH BLOOD I - WHITE LADIES BOKETBOOK LATENT FINGUEDRINT LIFTS 1 - DEVSSER DOAWER RECOVERED FROM LIVING ROOM FLOOR 1 - CUTTING FROM CAPPET IN LIVING ROOM 3 STEAK KNIVES FROM KITCHEN 1 - PHOTO OF VICTIM FROM TRIDGE DOOR 1- GLOSS SMOKING PIPE 1 - SMALL PLASTIC BAGGIE WITH MATIJUANA SEEDS 1 - SCIPIES OF USED B CHECKS From SECU 1- TITLE TO 1997 HONDA 1- Roll OF Scottett Packaging Tape 1- THYLTATION TO EAST WAKE HIGH SCHOOL 2001 GRADUATION 1- Roll of 35mm File 1 - OLYMPUS 35 MM CAMERA WITH 35 MM FILM - SEVERAL BLOOD SAMPLE SWARS CIGARETTE BOTTS FROM ACH TRAY IN LIVING POOM

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA WAKE COUNTY	IN THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE DISTRICT COURT DIVISION
IN THE MATTER OF:	ATTACHMENT TO APPLICATION FOR SEARCH WARRANT BY:
3010 Walnutcreek Parkway Apt. A Ralcigh, NC	Det A. J. Doughty Date: 11-08-05

#### Description of Property to be Seized

Property to be seized will include evidence of ownership or possession of the apartment located at 3010 Walnutcreek Parkway, Apartment A; names, addresses, phone numbers, etc. of friends, family, and associates; trace evidence, to include blood, latent prints, hairs, fibers, DNA, or similar evidence that could possibly lead to the identity of the suspect(s); information maintained in any cellular telephone, pager, or computer that could possibly lead to the identity of the suspect(s); firearms, bullets, shell casings, projectiles, cutting weapons or any other possible weapons or trace evidence associated with or used in the commission of this crime; any other evidence related to this crime of homicide.

## Description of Premises to be Scarched

The residence to be searched is apartment A located at 3010 Walnutcreek Parkway in Raleigh, North Carolina. The apartment building is a brown siding and brick building composed of 16 units/apartments with 3010 in white letters diplayed on a black background on the exterior. Apartment A is located on the first floor left comer and is designated by a white letter "A" on a small black background to the right of the apartment door.

### Description of Vehicle to be Searched

# Description of Other Places or Items to be Searched

## Probable Cause Affidavit

I, Detective A. J. Doughty of the Raleigh Police Department, have been employeed as a law enforcement officer for over nine years. I am currently assigned as a Detective in the Investigative Division in South East Raleigh.

On 11-08-05 in the early morning hours, Raleigh Police Officers and EMS responded to 3010-A Walnutcreek Parkway in Raleigh, N.C. in reference to a stabbing call. A deceased caucasion female was discovered after arriving on the scene as a result of apparent stab wounds. It was subsequently determined that the caucasion female had been stabbed and killed.

Based upon the initial evidence on scene, investigators need to conduct a search of apartment 3010-A Walnutcreek Parkway in reference to this crime. It is requested that this search warrant be issued in order to seize any evidence related to this homicide.

SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE: SUCCESSION 11-8-2001 Magistrate

i seized the items listed on the attached inventory I did not seize any items.  This warrant was not executed within 48 hours of the date of issuance and I hereby return it not executed  Signature of Agency of Other Resign Police Department	as commanded.	Date Received  [1-08-05  Date Executed  11-08-05  Obooks    William of Return    William of R	RETURN OF SERVICE  I Codify that this Search WARRANT was received and executed as follows:	Name of Additional Affant  Name of Additional Affant	3010-A Walnut Creek Parkway, Raleigh, NC Date Issued 11-06-05  Time Issued AM Day	Film No. File No.
Onte    Content   Content	This Search Warrant is issued upon information furnished under oath by the person or persons shown.	You are directed to execute this Search Warrant within forty-eight (48) hours from the time indicated on this Warrant and make due return to the Clerk of the issuing Court.	You are commanded to search the premises, vehicle, person, and other place or item described in the application for the property and person in question. If the property and/or person are found, make the seizure and keep the property subject to Court Order and process the person according to law.	I, the undersigned, find that there is probable cause to believe that the property and person described in the application on the reverse side and related to the commission of a crime is located as described in the application.	To any officer with authority and jurisdiction to conduct the search authorized by this Search Warrant	STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA In the General Court of Justice  WAKE County District Court Division

## STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA In The General Court Of Justice District Superior Court Division County WAKE IN THE MATTER OF: INVENTORY OF ITEMS SEIZED Name PURSUANT TO SEARCH G.S. 15A-223, 15A-254, -257 3010-A WALNUT CREEK PKWY I, the undersigned officer, executed a search of: Date Of Search Parson, Premisus Or Vehicle Searched 3010-A WALNUT CREEK PKNY, PRLEIGH NC 11-08-05 This search was made pursuant to 1. a search warrant issued by: WAKE COUNTY MAGISTRATE 2. consent to search given by: 3. other legal justification for the search: The following items were seized; 1 - Boll OF CLEAR PACKAGEING TAPE - SEVERAL SHOR IMPRESSIONS IN BLOOD · PINCES OF CLUBE THE TIED INTO KNOT WITH BLOOD I - WHITE LADIES POCKETBOOK LATENT FINGER-PRINT LIFTS 1 - DRESSER DRAWER RECOVERED FROM LIVING EGOM FLOOR 1 - CUTTING FROM CAPPET IN LIVING ROOM 3 STEAK KNIVES FOM KITCHEN 1 - PHOTO OF VICTIM FROM TRIDGE DOOR. - GLASS SMOKING PIPE 1 - SMALL PLASTIC BARGIE LUITH MATIJUANA SEEDS 1 - COPIES OF USED BE CHECKS From SECU 1 - TITLE TO 1997 HONDA 1- Roll of Scotter Packaging Tope 1- DUVITATION TO SAST WAKE HIGH SCHOOL ZOOI GRADUATION 1- Roll of 35MM FLE 1 - OLYMPUS 35 MM CAMERA WITH 35 MM FILM - SEVERAL BLOOD SAMPLE BUARS SEVERAL CIGARETTE PORTS FROM ACH TRAY IN LIVING POOM

Flie No.

AOC-CR-206, Rev. 5/98

o 1998 Administrative Office of the Courts

(Over)
Original - File Copy - Person Whose Property Saized

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA	IN THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE
WAKE COUNTY	DISTRICT COURT DIVISION
IN THE MATTER OF:	ATTACHMENT TO APPLICATION FOR SEARCH WARRANT BY:
3010 Walnutcreek Parkway Apt. A	Det A. J. Doughty
Raleigh, NC	Date: 11-08-05

### Description of Property to be Seized

Property to be selzed will include evidence of ownership or possession of the apartment located at 3010 Walnutcreek Parkway, Apartment A; names, addresses, phone numbers, etc. of friends, family, and associates; trace evidence, to include blood, latent prints, hairs, fibers, DNA, or similar evidence that could possibly lead to the identity of the suspect(s); information maintained in any cellular telephone, pager, or computer that could possibly lead to the identity of the suspect(s); firearms, bullets, shell casings, projectiles, cutting weapons or any other possible weapons or trace evidence associated with or used in the commission of this crime; any other evidence related to this crime of homicide.

#### Description of Premises to be Scarched

The residence to be searched is apartment A located at 3010 Walnutcreek Parkway in Raleigh, North Carolina. The apartment building is a brown siding and brick building composed of 16 units/apartments with 3010 in white letters diplayed on a black background on the exterior. Apartment A is located on the first floor left comer and is designated by a white letter "A" on a small black background to the right of the apartment door.

#### Description of Vehicle to be Searched

## Description of Other Places or Items to be Searched

### Probable Cause Affidavit

I, Detective A. J. Doughty of the Raleigh Police Department, have been employeed as a law enforcement officer for over nine years. I am currently assigned as a Detective in the Investigative Division in South East Raleigh.

On 11-08-05 in the early morning hours, Raleigh Police Officers and EMS responded to 3010-A Walnutcreek Parkway in Raleigh, N.C. in reference to a stabbing call. A deceased caucasion female was discovered after arriving on the scene as a result of apparent stab wounds. It was subsequently determined that the caucasion female had been stabbed and killed.

Based upon the initial evidence on scene, investigators need to conduct a search of apartment 3010-A Walnutcreek Parkway in reference to this crime. It is requested that this search warrant be issued in order to seize any evidence related to this homicide.

SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE: SUULIATI

11-8-2001 Magistrate

I seized the items listed on the attached inventory  I did not seize any items.  This warrant was not executed within 48 hours of the date of issuance and I hereby return it not executed  Signatur of Office Department  Raieigh Police Department	as commanded.	RETURN OF SERVICE  I Certify that this Search WARRANT was received and executed as follows:  Date Received  11-08-05 © Chochys ////665 4:05///  Time Received  11-08-05 © Chochys ////665 4:05///	In the Matter of  3010-A Walnut Creek Parkway, Raleigh, NC  Date Issued 11-08-05  Name of Applicant  Det A. J. Doughty  Name of Additional Affant  Name of Additional Affant	Film No. File No.  SEARCH WARRANT
This Search Warrant was rehumed to me on the date and time shown below  Date  Signature  Signature  Date  Signature  Count  Coun	This Search Warrant is issued upon information furnished under oath by the person or persons shown.	You are commanded to search the premises, vehicle, person, and other for the property and person in question. If the property and/or person are property subject to Court Order and process the person according to law.  You are directed to execute this Search Warrant within forty-eight (48)  Warrant and make due return to the Clerk of the Issuing Court.	To any officer with authority and jurisdiction to conduct the search authorized by this Search Warrant:  1, the undersigned, find that there is probable cause to believe that the property and person described in the application on the reverse side and related to the commission of a crime is located as described in the application.	STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA WAKE County
Deputy CSC   District Ct. Judge   Superior Ct. Judge	r oath by the parson or persons shown.	the premises, vehicle, person, and other place or item described in the application stion. If the property and/or person are found, make the seizure and keep the id process the person according to law.  Search Warrant within forty-eight (48) hours from the time indicated on this he Clerk of the issuing Court.	authorized by this Search Warrant: at the property and person described n of a crime is located as described in	In the General Court of Justice District Court Division

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA	
Wake County	In The General Court Of Justice  District Superior Court Division
IN THE MATTER OF:	
Byron LAMAR WARING	INVENTORY OF ITEMS SEIZED  PURSUANT TO SEARCH  G.S. 15A-223, 15A-254, -257
i, the undersigned officer, executed a search of:	Dute Of Search
Byron LAMAL WARING	11-15-05
This search was made pursuant to  1. a search warrant issued by: 2. consent to search given by: 3. other legal justification for the search:  The following items were selzed:  The following items were selzed:	T Judge
(Dvt	Yl .

Original - File Copy - Person Whose Property Select

AQC-CR-206, Rev. 5/98

■ 1998 Administrative Office of the Courts

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA			
WAKE County	In The General Court Of Justice  District Superior Court Division		
IN THE MATTER OF:			
Byron LAMAR WARING	PURSUANT TO SEARCH  G.S. 15A-223, 15A-264, -257		
I, the undersigned officer, executed a search of:			
Person, Premises Or Vahicle Sourched	Date Of Search		
BYFON LAMAR WARNE	11-11-05		
This search was made pursuant to			
1. a search warrant issued by:	J. 2006E		
2. consent to search given by:			
3. other legal justification for the search:			
The following items were seized:			
(1) 1- Pain OF CAM OF LANGED A	NT)		
1- NED Long SLOWED SHIRT			
3) 1- WHITE BOXER SHOWS / U	NOTRUEAR		
Digital Ton			
(5) 1- SEXNAL ASSAULT KIL			
(5) 1- SEXNAL ASSAULT KIL			
AOC-CR-206, Rev. 5/98 Original File Copy - Pe	rcr) son Whose Property Selzes		

o 1998 Administrative Office of the Courts

when he was approached by the Officers. When confronted with this evidence Waring confessed to being involved in the Murder and Rape of Lauren Redman. He further advised that Joseph Sanderlin was the person who committed the Rape. He confessed that both he and Sanderlin stabbed the victim.

This search warrant is necessary for investigators to collect a suspect sexual assault kit, Major Case latent fingerprints and pairs prints, blood evidence, body hair and saliva.

This search warrant is vital to the investigation in identifying the suspects responsible for the murder and Rape of Lauren Redman. There is probable cause for issuance of this search warrant and I request that this warrant be duly issued.

APPLICANT SIGNATURE: OFFICIAL:

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA WAKE COUNTY	IN THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE DISTRICT COURT DIVISION
IN THE MATTER OF:	ATTACHMENT TO APPLICATION FOR SEARCH WARRANT BY:
Byron Lamar Waring	Detective J.F. Taylor DATE 11/10/05

Description of Property to be Seized				
Sexual Assault Kit, Major Case Prints to include fingerprints and palm prints, blood, body hair and saliva				
Description of Premises to be Searched				
Description of Vehicle to be Scarched				
Description of Other Places or Items to be Scarched				

#### Probable Cause Affidavit

I, Detective J.F. Taylor have been a law enforcement officer with the Raleigh Police Department for eighteen years. I am currently assigned to the Major Crimes Task Force in the Detective Division of the Raleigh Police Department. During my experience as a law enforcement officer, I have investigated and or assisted in the investigation of numerous homicides. I have received specialized training through the Raleigh Police Department and the North Carolina Justice Academy dealing with laws of arrest, search and seizure, criminal investigations and preparation of search warrants.

On 11/08/05 at 0222 hrs the Raleigh Police Department responded to a reported Rape and Stabbing at 3010 Apartment A Wainut Creek Parkway. When officers arrived they found the victim, Lauren Redman deceased in the breezeway of the building. The victim had been stabbed multiple times. Detectives with the Major Crimes Task Force responded and began an investigation. Prior to her death the victim was able to give a brief description of the suspects and indicated that it was two black males.

During the Investigation it was learned that Byron Waring and Joseph Sanderlin had been at the victim's apartment just before the crime was reported on 11/8/2005. Mr. Waring was located at 5120- A Vann St. Waring voluntarily came to the police department for an interveiw. Joseph Sanderlin was found to be hiding in the residence at 5120- A Vann Street. He was located during the execution of a search warrant at that address. Sanderlin was arrested on an outstanding warrant and transported to the Raleigh Police Department.

During the intervelow with Byron Waring he was asked to allow investigators to examine his shoes. Detective's located blood drops on the top of one of Waring's shoes. Investigators also conducted an area search around 5120-A Vann Street and located an item belonging to the victim, Lauren Redman. The Item was located in the same area that Waring had been standing

VICIDII, Lauren Rouman. The Kerr Was 1888.	1	- 1/1	
APPLICANT	ISSUING	PAL	
	OFFICIAL:		
SIGNATURE: (/	OFFICIAL.		7
		1.	
//			